| FORM PTO-1595 | |
|--|---|
| (Rev. 6-93) | THERE HALL 1981 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | rease record the attached original document or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party: 1) VAN DEN BIGGELAAR AANNEMINGSBEDRIJF B.V. 2) 3) 4) Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _X_No | Name and address of receiving party: Name: TRISOPLAST INTERNATIONAL B.V. Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: X | Street Address: OUDE WEISTRAAT 17 Postal Code & City: 5334 LK VELDDRIEL Country THE NETHERLANDS Additional names & addresses attached? Yes XNo |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 5,604,168 | together with a new application, of the application is B. Patent No(s). |
| | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and |
| Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u> | patents involved1 |
| Internal Address:DAVID W. PARKER | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): |

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) E:\DWP\7501 - 7800\7524.doc - Docket No. 930071.401

PATENT REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Van den Biggelaar Aannemingsbedrijf B.V. (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR), a business entity having a place of business at Waage Naak 4, NL-6019 AA, Wessem, The Netherlands, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "CLAY CONTAINING MIXTURE AND BLEND CAPABLE OF FORMING A MOISTURE RESISTANT GEL, AND USE OF THAT MIXTURE AND BLEND", as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,604,168, issued February 18, 1997;

WHEREAS, Trisoplast International B.V. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a business entity having a place of business at Oude Weistraat 17, 5334 LK Velddriel, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

| invention or letters | patent therefor. | | X |
|-----------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| | | Aannemingsbedri; | jf Van d en B iggelaar B.V. |
| 10-4-2 | By | | <u> </u> |
| Date | | | |
| | | | |
| City of |) | , | |
| Country of |) ss. | | |
| that he/she signed th | irs mistrument, on or | illi stated that he | idence that J.H.F.A. van said person acknowledged e/she was authorized to of Trisoplast |
| International B.V. to | be the free and volum | itary act of said o | corporation for the used |
| and purposed mention | | 1.00 | . / |
| | | 1 10-4-2000 | Je wammer. |
| | Signa | iture of 💢 💹 | Le Warmen |
| | Witne | ess/Official | |
| | Print | ted Name $\frac{\mathcal{J} \cdot \mathcal{C}}{\mathcal{L}}$ | Wammes |
| | | ppointment expires | |

PATENT RECORDED: 07/10/2000 REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0188